

No. 14-1373

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF UTAH,
Petitioner,

vs.

EDWARD JOSEPH STRIEFF, JR.,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Utah Supreme Court

Reply Brief of Petitioner

SEAN D. REYES
Utah Attorney General
JEFFREY S. GRAY*
Assistant Attorney General
BRIDGET ROMANO
Utah Solicitor General
LAURA DUPAIX
Criminal Appeals Director
Counsel for Petitioner
160 East 300 South, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 140854
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0854
Telephone: (801) 366-0180
Email: jgray@utah.gov

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities ii

A. The split among lower courts is real and growing.....2

 1. The excludes-evidence-only-if-flagrant camp.....3

 2. The always-excludes-evidence camp.4

 3. The never-excludes-evidence camp.....7

B. Contrary to the opinion below, the attenuation doctrine applies to the outstanding warrant scenario.9

C. This case presents an ideal vehicle for addressing the attenuation question in outstanding warrant cases.13

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Atkins v. City of Chicago</i> , 631 F.3d 823 (7th Cir. 2011).....	8
<i>Brown v. Illinois</i> , 422 U.S. 590 (1975).....	3, 12
<i>Johnson v. Louisiana</i> , 406 U.S. 356 (1972).....	10, 11
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984)	12
<i>United States v. Ceccolini</i> , 435 U.S. 268 (1978).....	11
<i>United States v. Crews</i> , 445 U.S. 463 (1980).....	12
<i>United States v. Faulkner</i> , 636 F.3d 1009 (8th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 132 S.Ct. 761 (2011).....	8
<i>United States v. Green</i> , 111 F.3d 515 (7th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 522 U.S. 973 (1997)	3, 4, 8
<i>United States v. Gross</i> , 662 F.3d 393 (6th Cir. 2011).....	4, 5
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984).....	12
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	11

STATE CASES

<i>People v. Brendlin</i> , 195 P.3d 1074 (Cal. 2008), <i>cert. denied</i> , 556 U.S. 1192 (2009).....	8
<i>People v. Padgett</i> , 932 P.2d 810 (Colo. 1997).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Cooper</i> , 579 S.E.2d 754 (Ga. App. 2003).....	7
<i>State v. Frierson</i> , 926 So.2d 1139 (Fla.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 549 U.S. 1082 (2006).....	8, 10
<i>State v. Mazuca</i> , 375 S.W.3d 294 (Tex. Crim. App. 2012), <i>cert. denied</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1724 (2013).....	8
<i>State v. Morales</i> , 300 P.3d 1090 (Kan. 2013).....	4, 5, 6
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 438 N.W.2d 131 (Neb. 1989).....	7
<i>Torres v. State</i> , 341 P.3d 652 (Nev. 2015), <i>cert. pending</i> , Case No. 15-5.....	9
